
Dodgers 

Day Date Start Time Event ocaf Address Field 

Monday 4/14/2025 6:00 PM vs Wildcats Ward 9 Industrial Dr 2 

Thursday 4/17/2025 6:00 PM vs Carlisle Ward 9 Industrial Dr 2 

Thursday 4/24/2025 6:00 PM vs Lonoke Ward 9 Industrial Dr I 

Thursday 5/1/2025 6:00 PM at Carlisle Carlisle 1200 Pauschert Rd 

Tuesday 5/6/2025 6:00 PM vs Wildcats * Ward 9 Industrial Dr I 

Thursday 5/8/2025 7:15PM at Lonoke Lonoke 2101 E Front St, Hwy 70 East 

Tuesday 5/13/2025 6:00 PM at Carlisle Carlisle 1200 Pauschert Rd 

Thursday 5/15/2025 6:00 PM vs Jacksonville Ward 9 Industrial Dr | 

Tuesday 5/20/2025 6:00 PM vs Carlisle Ward 9 Industrial Dr I 

Thursday 5/22/2025 6:00 PM at Jacksonville Jacksonville Excel Park, 1500 Ray Rd 

Tuesday 5/27/2025 6:00 PM vs Wildcats Ward 9 Industrial Dr I 

Thursday 5/29/2025 6:00 PM at Jacksonville Jacksonville Excel Park, 1500 Ray Rd 

Monday 6/2/2025 6:00 PM vs Wildcats * Ward 9 Industrial Dr 2 

Thursday 6/5/2025 6:00 PM vs Jacksonville Ward 9 Industrial Dr 2 

W3 *Home team 

First Electric 
CONNECT First 

Updated: 4/1/2025 

Team Sponsor - 

Gate Fees: Carlisle $4 (5 & under - Free), Lonoke $3, Jacksonville $0, Ward $0 - Cash Only 


